City OF

BROKEN ARROW Engineering & Construction Department

485 North Poplar Avenue — Broken Arrow, OK.

Where opportunity lives

Project Name: Liberty Parkway Trail Retaining Wall Repairs Project Number: 161713
Project Location:  Liberty Parkway Trail East of EIm Contract Number; 161713
Prime Contractor: Cherokee Pride Construction Purchase Order: 95303

Contract Administrator:  Joe Vardasco

Project Final Quantities Report

Date of Notice to Date of
Proceed: Lsaar Substantial Completion: YL
Original Contract Time Added Contract Time
Tk 60 Days by CO: 49 Days — 109 Days

[ No Liquidated Damages were assessed
[[] Liquidated Damages were applied (as noted in the Certificate of Substantial Completion)

Change Orders
CO No.: Add Cost Deduct Cost Item Name/Description of Completion or Correction
COl-1 $9,600.00 Revised Grading at North of Retaining Wall on TCE

Final Contract Values

Original Contract Value $186,044.60
Total Value of Change Orders $£9,600.00
Total Overrun/Underrun Value $60,946.00

Total Liquidated Damages Applied

Total Adjusted Final Contract Value $256,590.60

Total Variance from Original $61,126.00
Construction Manager Recommendation Engineering & Construction Director Approval
Name Timothy Robins, PE Name  Alfx Mills, PE.
gl Vi
Signature - Date Signﬁlre/ / b Date

COBA FProject Final Quantities Report
Rev. 6.26.2015 TR Page 10f 2



Project Final Quantities Report Cont. - Final Bid Tab

Project Name: Dallas Street Improvements Project Number: ST1307
Item Bid Item |Qty. Work| Value of Work
No. Bid Item Description Units | Unit Price Qty. Installed Installed

1 Pre-Cast Segmental Retaining Wall Block EA $30.00 2500 2545 $ 76,350.00

2 Aggregate Base, ODOT Type 'A’ cY $50.00 88 1083.52 § 54,176.00

3 Aggregate Base, ODOT Type 'D' CYy $50.00 92 0 $ =

4 Earthwork LS $10,000.00 1 1 $ 10,000.00

5 Concrete Sidewalk SY $60.00 320 405 $ 24,300.00

6  Class A Concrete CY $1,000.00 2 2 $ 2,000.00

7 Reinforcing Steel LB $5.00 145 145 $ 725.00

8 Geogrid SF $0.20 16148 16148 h) 3.229.60

9 &' Galvanized Chain-link Fence LF $35.00 290 290 $ 10,150.00

10 72" Diameter Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Cla LF $500.00 30 40 $ 20,000.00

11 72" Diameter Prefabricated End Section EA $5,500.00 1 1 $ 5,500.00

12 12" Rip-Rap, Type 'A’ SF $10.00 3500 3932 $ 39,320.00

13 4" Stripe, White LF $2.00 300 300 $ 600.00

14 Solid Slab Sod SY $4.00 160 160 $ 640.00

Total Final Contract Value: $

246,990.60




